#### Company Overview

Al Furgan International (Pvt) Ltd: Pioneering Excellence in Travel Services

As a prominent service provider, Al Furqan International (Pvt) Ltd has carved an indelible niche in the domain of travel and pilgrimage facilitation. Our company is dedicated to offering an array of exceptional services that encompass Hajj, Umrah, air ticketing, hotel reservations, travel insurance, and an array of other travel-related provisions. Rooted in a passion for enriching journeys and delivering unparalleled experiences, we stand as a beacon of trust, quality, and satisfaction.

#### Mission and Vision

At Al Furqan International, our foundational principle is succinctly encapsulated in the phrase, "Your Satisfaction is our Success." We believe that every step of a journey should resonate with contentment and fulfillment. Our vision is to emerge as the epitome of excellence in the global travel landscape—a name synonymous with customer welfare, transformative voyages, and unwavering integrity.

### **Products and Services Offered**

Our extensive repertoire of offerings encompasses a diverse spectrum, ensuring that every facet of a traveler's journey is meticulously catered to. Our Hajj and Umrah packages are thoughtfully curated to blend seamless logistics with spiritual reverence, creating experiences that are truly transcendent. Moreover, we specialize in international and domestic air ticketing, bridging distances and connecting horizons. Our hotel booking services exemplify luxury and comfort, while our travel insurance solutions provide a safety net against uncertainties. In addition to these, our supplementary travel services form a comprehensive ecosystem that elevates the entire journey.

# **Company History**

Founded in 2005, Al Furqan International (Pvt) Ltd has journeyed through over a decade and a half of commitment to excellence. Our registration with the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP) underpins our legitimacy and adherence to industry standards. Our Department of Tourism License ID-981, granted in 2006, is a testament to our consistent dedication to quality. Moreover, we hold Ministry of Religious Affairs Enrollment No. 2148, affirming our role as guardians of sacred

journeys. The prestigious International Air Transport Association (IATA) License No. 27309866, awarded in 2010, further attests to our commitment to global aviation benchmarks.

Core Values and Culture

The core of Al Furqan International's ethos is shaped by our vast experience of over 25 years in orchestrating Hajj and Umrah journeys. Since our establishment in 2005, our journey has been characterized by professionalism, integrity, and an unwavering commitment to customer-centricity. We pride ourselves on providing exceptional group travel services, creating an environment where every traveler's needs are anticipated and fulfilled.

Team and Leadership

Guided by the visionary leadership of CEO Naeem Baig Mirza, our esteemed directors—Shamshad Baig, Muhammad Talha Baig, and Jamshid Khan—lead a competent team that has not only satisfied thousands of customers but also led hundreds of successful pilgrim groups. Their leadership underscores our commitment to excellence and customer satisfaction.

Achievements and Milestones

With a legacy dating back to 2005, Al Furqan International (Pvt) Ltd has successfully orchestrated countless Hajj and Umrah groups. Our achievements are marked not only by numbers but also by the enduring satisfaction of our valued patrons. The journey we have embarked upon is a testament to our unwavering commitment to exceeding expectations.

**Future Goals and Plans** 

Our future trajectory is anchored in our unwavering commitment to providing unparalleled services to pilgrims and travelers. We are dedicated to elevating the paradigm of service excellence, ensuring that every journey under our care is characterized by luxury, convenience, and spiritual elevation.

## **Contact Information**

For inquiries, reservations, and support, kindly reach out to us at:

Address: Office 1-2-3, 1st Floor, Aashiana Center, Rehmanabad Chowk, Murree Road, Rawalpindi

Phone: 051-4842515

Fax: 051 4842516

Email: alfurqanhajjumra@yahoo.com, alfurqan2148@gmail.com

Website: alfurqaninternational.com

Al Furqan International (Pvt) Ltd welcomes you to embark on journeys of significance and splendor, where every step resonates with fulfillment, and every destination is a testament to our commitment.